





---

---

2017 4 10  
2017 5 10 2016 2017 7  
21

2017 11 24 [2017]2049  
9.28

2017 “  
” 128028

9.28

100

6 2017 12 21 2023 12 21

2017 12 21



71.89 /

42.28 /

2017 12 21

0.3%

0.5%

0.308%

1.0%

1.5%

1.8%

1

80%

---

1

5

106%

2

130% 130%

3,000

IA=B i t/365

IA

B

i

t

1

---

70%

2

AA

AA

92,800.00

1	6	50,000.00	21,200.00	28,800.00

---

2	1.5	39,000.00	5,200.00	33,800.00
3	2	36,595.00	6,395.00	30,200.00





1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6

/

---

534,172.02	6.75	408,620.96	27.80	23.50	12.60
------------	------	------------	-------	-------	-------

2

			%
	416,091.07	303,046.40	27.17
	60,287.33	51,970.78	13.79
	57,793.62	53,603.78	7.25
	<b>534,172.02</b>	<b>408,620.96</b>	<b>23.50</b>

3

			%
	350,644.07	297,197.56	15.24
	183,527.95	111,423.39	39.29
	<b>534,172.02</b>	<b>408,620.96</b>	<b>23.50</b>

2020

61390246\_B01

2019 12 31

2019

1

	2019	2018	(%)
	534,172.02	500,388.29	6.75
	35,807.10	134,134.08	-73.30
	69,442.33	125,611.26	-44.72

---

	2019	2018	(%)
		68,523.19	-2.33

~~200/655~~

---

EBITDA	4.38	15.22	-71.22
%	100.00	100.00	0.00
%	100.00	100.00	0.00

---

2019 12 31

			2019	2019
1	6	27,670.49	0.05	27,812.26
2	1.5	33,800.00	22,319.15	30,886.43
3	2	30,200.00	1,551.87	30,230.69
		<b>91,670.49</b>	<b>23,871.07</b>	<b>88,929.38</b>



---

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
1	
2	
2020	2020
21	12
3	
4	
5	





2018 2023 12 21  
1  
2019 12 21 2018 12 21 2019 12 20

---

2020 6 16

2020

[2020]1233

AA

AA

---

2019



3.8

3.8

3.8

(1)

/

(2)

/

/

(3)

/

(4)

10%

(5)

(6)

10%

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

”

2019

3.8

---

2018	5	18			2017
				212.308	
2018	5	18	71.89 /	71.82 /	
2018	5	18			
2017				10 4.0	
			10	5	
2018	5	29	71.82 /	47.61 /	
2018	5	29			
2018	10	11		200,185,800 H	
	2018	10	12	47.61 /	42.58
/		2018	10	12	
2018				10 3.0	
			2019	7 26	42.58 /
42.28 /			2019	7 26	
					2019

---

2019